Mayors of Forest Grove

January 12, 1874:  Election of Board of Trustees

5.

1880 -

1884:

1885 -

1888:

1890:

Trustees: S. Watt; P. Colher; I. K. Smith;
William Kane; J. B. :
No minutes or City records for this date. This information is from a small
article in the FG Independent. It does not indicate any additional
information or who was President.

1883: David Smith, President of Board of Trustees
H. Buxton, President of Board of Trustees
1887: H. Jackson, President Board of Trustees
A. Lee, President of Board of Trustees
David Smith, President

New Charter establishes positions of Mayor and Councilmen

6.

7.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

1891 - 1893: Mayor: J. G. Boos

1893 - 1896: Mayor: Sam Hughes
1897 - 1900: Mayor: A. Hinman

1900 -1904: Mayor: F. T. Kane

1904: Mayor: Walter Hoge
1905: Mayor: C. N. Johnson
1906: Mayor: M. Peterson

1907 - 1910: Mayor: B. H. Laughlin
1908 Mayor J. H. Wirtz appointed for part of 1908
1910: Mayor: M. Peterson
1911: Mayor: J. A. Thornburgh
1912: Mayor: G. S. Allen
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

1913:

1914:

1914 - 1918:

1918 - 1920:

1920 - 1924:

1924 - 1926:

1926 - 1928:

1928 - 1930:

1930 - 1932:

1932 - 1934:

1934 - 1936:

1936 - 1938:

1938 - 1944:

1944 - 1946:

1946 - 1948:

1948 - 1954:

1954 - 1964:

1964 - 1968:

1968 - 1970:

1970 - 1976:

1976 - 1978

1978 - 1982:

1982 - 1986:

Mayor Historic Roster
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Mayor
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor
Mayor:
Mayor
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:
Mayor:

Mayor:

O. M. Sanford

H. J. Goff
George G. Paterson
J. N. Hoffman
W. C. Schultz

C. A. Broderson
Charles A. Hines
J. A. Thornburgh
J.B. Bailey

Dr. G. B. Via

L. B. Drake

J. B. Bailey

L. B. Drake

R. D. Gardner
Joseph N. Loomis
Lester S Hughes

Clifford P. Rowe

C. R. Cummings
Raymond L. Harrison
Elden H. Cain

David Saucy, Jr.
James Geo. Hills

W. G. (Gib) Paterson



41. 1986 - 1993: Mayor: Clifford Clark
January 16, 1993, Clark resigns from Council.

42. 1993 - 1994: Mayor: Richard G. Kidd (appointed)
43. 1994 - 1998: Mayor: Michael O’Brien
44, 1998 - 2002: Mayor: Richard G. Kidd 111

2002 -2006: Mayor: Richard G. Kidd 11

2006 - 2009: Mayor: Richard G. Kidd 111

October 22, 2009, Kidd resigns as Mayor

45, 2009-2010: Mayor: Peter B. Truax (appointed)
October 22, 2009, resigns from Council and is appointed to
fill Mayor Richard Kidd’s position as Interim Mayor

2010-2014 Mayor: Peter B. Truax

Mayor Historic Roster
City of Forest Grove, OR



	1. 1880 - 1883:  David Smith, President of Board of Trustees
	4. 1888:   A. Lee, President of Board of Trustees
	5.  1890:   David Smith, President
	New Charter establishes positions of Mayor and Councilmen  
	16. 1911:   Mayor: J. A. Thornburgh
	17. 1912:   Mayor: G. S. Allen
	18. 1913:   Mayor: O. M. Sanford
	20. 1914 – 1918:  Mayor: George G. Paterson
	22. 1920 - 1924:  Mayor: W. C. Schultz
	23. 1924 - 1926:  Mayor: C. A. Broderson
	24. 1926 - 1928:  Mayor: Charles A. Hines
	25. 1928 - 1930:  Mayor: J. A. Thornburgh
	26. 1930 - 1932:  Mayor: J.B. Bailey
	27. 1932 - 1934:  Mayor: Dr. G. B. Via
	28. 1934 - 1936:  Mayor: L. B. Drake
	29. 1936 - 1938:  Mayor: J. B. Bailey
	30. 1938 - 1944:  Mayor: L. B. Drake
	31. 1944 - 1946:  Mayor: R. D. Gardner
	32. 1946 - 1948:  Mayor: Joseph N. Loomis
	33. 1948 - 1954:  Mayor: Lester S Hughes
	34. 1954 - 1964:  Mayor: Clifford P. Rowe

